

Announcement

To the Copenhagen Stock Exchange and the press

Noerresundby, Denmark, 22 January 2007 Stock Exchange Announcement no. 2/2007 Number of pages: 1

New employee representative on the Supervisory Board of RTX Telecom

Summary: Software Coordinator Flemming Mortensen is replacing Sales Manager Dennis Elgaard as employee representative on the Supervisory Board.

We hereby announce that an election has been held among the employees of the RTX Telecom Group in accordance with the laws and regulations applicable to the employees' election of Board members.

As newly elected member, Software Coordinator M.Sc.E.E. Flemming Mortensen will join the Supervisory Board of RTX Telecom directly following the company's Annual General Meeting, to be held on 24 January 2007. Flemming Mortensen is replacing Sales Manager M.Sc.E.E. Dennis Elgaard who has been employee representative on the Supervisory Board since 26 February 2001.

The employees represented in the Supervisory Board of RTX Telecom are hereby Acoustics Coordinator M.Sc.E.E. Jørgen Dalby-Jakobsen og Software Coordinator M.Sc.E.E. Flemming Mortensen.

Best regards, RTX Telecom A/S

Tage Rasmussen President & CEO

Questions and further information: Tage Rasmussen, President & CEO, tel. +45 96 32 23 00

Please visit RTX Telecom's website at: www.rtx.dk.

RTX Telecom A/S Strømmen 6 DK-9400 Nørresundby,

Danmark

Tel : +45 96 32 23 00 Fax : +45 96 32 23 10 VAT# : DK 17 00 21 47 Web : www.rtx.dk E-mail : info@rtx.dk